

SCHEDULE 19

Article 48

Revocation of Orders

Commencement Information

II Sch. 19 in force at 3.10.2005, see **art. 1(1)**

<i>Order</i>	<i>Reference</i>
The Plant Health (Great Britain) Order 1993	S.I.1993/1320
The Plant Health (Great Britain) (Amendment) (Potatoes) Order 1993	S.I. 1993/3213
The Plant Health (Great Britain) (Amendment) Order 1995	S.I. 1995/1358
The Plant Health (Great Britain) (Amendment) (No. 2) Order 1995	S.I. 1995/2929
The Plant Health (Great Britain) (Amendment) Order 1996	S.I. 1996/25
The Plant Health (Great Britain) (Amendment) (No. 2) Order 1996	S.I. 1996/1165
The Plant Health (Great Britain) (Amendment) (No. 3) Order 1996	S.I. 1996/3242
The Plant Health (Great Britain) (Amendment) Order 1997	S.I. 1997/1145
The Plant Health (Great Britain) (Amendment) (No. 2) Order 1997	S.I. 1997/2907
The Plant Health (Great Britain) (Amendment) Order 1998	S.I. 1998/349
The Plant Health (Great Britain) (Amendment) (No. 2) Order 1998	S.I. 1998/1121
The Plant Health (Great Britain) (Amendment) (No. 3) Order 1998	S.I. 1998/2245
The Plant Health (Amendment) (England) Order 1999	S.I. 1999/2126
The Plant Health (Amendment) (England) (No. 2) Order 1999	S.I. 1999/2726
The Plant Health (England) (Amendment) Order 2001	S.I. 2001/2342
The Plant Health (England) (Amendment) Order 2002	S.I. 2002/1067
The Plant Health (Amendment) (England) Order 2003	S.I. 2003/1157

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Plant Health (England) Order 2005. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

<i>Order</i>	<i>Reference</i>
The Plant Health (Amendment) (England) Order 2004	S.I. 2004/2365

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Plant Health (England) Order 2005. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:

- Order revoked by [S.I. 2015/610 art. 49\(1\)](#)

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Pt. 7A inserted by [S.I. 2008/2411 art. 2\(5\)](#)
- Pt. 7A omitted by [S.I. 2014/979 art. 4\(1\)](#)
- Sch. 1 Pt. C inserted by [S.I. 2014/2385 art. 14\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 5 Pt. A para. 2A inserted by [S.I. 2013/2687 art. 11](#)
- Sch. 5 Pt. A para. 2A substituted by [S.I. 2014/2385 art. 17\(1\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 5 Pt. A para. 2(e)-(j) substituted for 2(e)-(f) by [S.I. 2014/2385 art. 17\(1\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 6 Pt. A para. 7(ca) inserted by [S.I. 2009/587 art. 2\(10\)](#)
- Sch. 6 Pt. A para. 3B inserted by [S.I. 2013/1477 art. 11\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 6 Pt. A para. 1011 inserted by [S.I. 2013/1477 art. 11\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 6 Pt. B para. A1-A3 inserted by [S.I. 2014/2385 art. 18\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 6 Pt. A para. 8 substituted by [S.I. 2013/1477 art. 11\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 6 Pt. A para. 8 word substituted by [S.I. 2014/2385 art. 18\(1\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 7 Pt. A para. 3B inserted by [S.I. 2013/1477 art. 12\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 7 Pt. A para. 1011 inserted by [S.I. 2013/1477 art. 12\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 8 Pt. A para. 5(ea) inserted by [S.I. 2012/697 reg. 4\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 16 para. 10(b)(c) substituted by [S.I. 2007/1893 art. 2\(6\)\(g\)](#)
- Sch. 16 para. 12(b)-(d) substituted for Sch. 16 para. (b)(c) by [S.I. 2007/1893 art. 2\(6\)\(i\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 17 Pt. A para. 14(aa) inserted by [S.I. 2007/1893 art. 2\(7\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 17 Pt. B para. 6(a)(iv) inserted by [S.I. 2007/1893 art. 2\(8\)\(d\)](#)
- Sch. 17 Pt. A para. 10(b)(c) substituted by [S.I. 2007/1893 art. 2\(7\)\(f\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 17 Pt. A para. 10(a)(ii)(aa) words substituted by [S.I. 2007/1893 art. 2\(7\)\(f\)\(i\)](#)
- art. 5(1A) inserted by [S.I. 2014/2385 art. 4\(b\)](#)
- art. 12(2)(aa) inserted by [S.I. 2006/2307 art. 2\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- art. 12(2)(aa) substituted by [S.I. 2013/1477 art. 5\(a\)](#)
- art. 12(2)(cc) inserted by [S.I. 2006/2307 art. 2\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- art. 12(2)(cc) substituted by [S.I. 2013/1477 art. 5\(c\)](#)
- art. 12(2)(cc) word substituted by [S.I. 2014/2385 art. 6\(b\)](#)
- art. 19(1A) inserted by [S.I. 2014/2385 art. 7\(b\)](#)
- art. 19(3) inserted by [S.I. 2008/2411 art. 2\(3\)](#)
- art. 19(3)-(5) substituted for art. 19(3) by [S.I. 2012/3033 art. 2\(2\)](#)
- art. 19(5) substituted by [S.I. 2013/23 art. 2\(2\)](#)
- art. 19(6)-(8) inserted by [S.I. 2013/23 art. 2\(3\)](#)
- art. 19(6) substituted by [S.I. 2014/979 art. 3\(1\)](#)
- art. 19(6)(a) words inserted by [S.I. 2013/2687 art. 5\(a\)](#)
- art. 19(6)(b) words inserted by [S.I. 2013/2687 art. 5\(b\)](#)
- art. 19(8) substituted by [S.I. 2014/979 art. 3\(2\)](#)
- art. 20(1)(a)(aa) substituted for art. 20(1)(a) by [S.I. 2014/2385 art. 8](#)
- art. 21(8)(9) inserted by [S.I. 2013/2687 art. 6](#)
- art. 21(8) substituted for art. 21(8)(9) by [S.I. 2014/2385 art. 9](#)
- art. 22(1)(1A) substituted for art. 22(1) by [S.I. 2013/2687 art. 7](#)
- art. 22(3)(4) inserted by [S.I. 2013/1477 art. 6](#)
- art. 22(4) substituted by [S.I. 2014/2385 art. 10\(b\)](#)
- art. 24(5) added by [S.I. 2006/2307 art. 2\(6\)](#)
- art. 24(5) words inserted by [S.I. 2013/2687 art. 8](#)

- art. 42(1A) inserted by S.I. 2006/2307 art. 2(8)(b)
- art. 42(2)(bb) inserted by S.I. 2014/2385 art. 13
- art. 43(1A) inserted by S.I. 2006/2307 art. 2(9)(b)
- art. 44A inserted by S.I. 2012/697 reg. 3(1)
- art. 45(1)(a)(viA) inserted by S.I. 2006/2307 art. 2(10)(a)
- art. 45(1)(a)(xiB) inserted by S.I. 2008/2411 art. 2(7)
- art. 45(1)(a)(xiva) inserted by S.I. 2012/697 reg. 3(2)(a)(ii)
- art. 45(1)(a)(xiA) words inserted by S.I. 2006/2307 art. 2(10)(b)
- art. 45(1)(a)(xiii)-(xv) substituted for art. 45(1)(a)(xiii)(xiv) by S.I. 2010/1510 art. 6
- art. 45(4A) inserted by S.I. 2012/697 reg. 3(2)(b)